Carroll County Health Department Bureau of Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2025

FOOD SERVICE FEES	
HIGH PRIORITY	\$ 375.00
MODERATE PRIORITY	\$ 250.00
LOW PRIORITY	\$ 100.00
LATE FEE - FOOD SERVICE APPLICATION	\$ 50.00
TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE APPLICATIONS ¹	\$ 50.00
LATE FEE - TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE APPLICATIONS ²	\$ 15.00
FOOD SERVICE PLAN REVIEW	\$ 200.00
ALTERATIONS TO APPROVED PLAN	\$ 100.00
EQUIPMENT ONLY REVIEW	\$ 50.00
HACCP PLAN REVIEW	\$ 100.00
WELL, SEPTIC, AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEES	
SEPTIC REPAIR EVALUATION (PERCOLATION TEST)	\$ 100.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - TRENCH SYSTEM	\$ 150.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - SAND MOUND SYSTEM	\$ 250.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - PRETREATMENT	\$ 250.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - COMMERCIAL SYSTEM	\$ 250.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - INNOVATIVE SYSTEM	\$ 150.00
SEPTIC PERMIT - ALTERNATIVE SYSTEM	\$ 150.00
SEPTIC PERMITS WITH PUMP INSTALLATION (ADDITIONAL TO SEPTIC PERMIT APPLICATION FEE)	\$ 100.00
LIQUID WASTE HAULER	\$ 50.00
WELL PERMIT	\$ 160.00
WELL CONVERSION	\$ 50.00
REPLACEMENT WELL TAG	\$ 5.00
SEPTIC PERMIT TRANSFER	\$ 50.00
PERCOLATION TEST - TRENCH SYSTEM	\$ 225.00
PERCOLATION TEST - SANDMOUND SYSTEM	\$ 325.00
PERCOLATION TEST - COMMERCIAL SYSTEM	\$ 325.00
SUBDIVISION REVIEW - 3 LOTS OR LESS	\$ 150.00
SUBDIVISION REVIEW – PER EACH LOT OVER 3	\$ 50.00
COMMERCIAL SITE REVIEW - < 2000 GPD	\$ 150.00
COMMERCIAL SITE REVIEW - ≥ 2000 GPD	\$ 250.00
COMMERCIAL SITE REVIEW ≥ 5000 GPD	\$ 300.00
PLAT REVIEW	\$ 50.00
SWIMMING POOLS	
SWIMMING POOLS – EACH BODY OF WATER	\$ 200.00
POOL OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION CARD	\$ 25.00
OTHER FEES	
REINSPECTION FEES (ALL PROGRAMS)	\$ 50.00
PHOTOCOPIES - PER	\$ 0.50

- 1. FEE IS PER NON-CONSECUTIVE DAY, LIMITED TO 30 DAYS MAXIMUM.
- 2. CHARGED WHEN APPLICATIONS ARE SUBMITTED LESS THAN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EVENT. IF MULTI-VENDOR EVENT, FEE IS CHARGED PER VENDOR SUBMITTED LESS THAN 14 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EVENT.